

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

PACT. PAR	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
	a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS.	
2 Dan Dunulia s	Sub Diva Privilla Sadal PS Lamna Year 200	PRACTIONS THE LAND IN THE I
3.8) General Discourse forms	Sections 46. F(C) at 1) Ad Service Sections (N) Other acts & Sections	Time 21:15 8x6
b) Occurrence of Offence	Day Walnesday Date 02/08/2023 Time	20:15 274
I DECEMBER DE	ate	o 8 5 at the P. S.
4. Type of Information : Will 5. Place of Occurred to 1	ittenvoral Typed	1 From PS
b) Address At Will  Anchal Chaya	Direction and Distance from P.S. App. 108 Km. Sould lage Applack h. PS-Tamna, Distance Pl. Merre. Beat No.	nulia, IL No-211
	this Police Station, then the name of P. S.	District
6. Complainant / Informant	manta Kr. Sahababu	- 1
b) Fathers ( Lineboorts N	. Il Madaa Mahan Sahahahii	4-0
c) Date / Year of birth 1	10 no led d) Nationality	Todian Lating
Address Vill- In	Lange h. Da-Thanka, DC, DOMA, DIXT. DLW	INLICATE PIPE STATE PROPERTY
?. Details of known/suspec	cted/unknown/accused with full particulars of Jamna P	S, DIST- PINIMA
(Attach separate sheet,	if necessary):	
Decimed	slo- Lt Nagendra Maihi (50 4rs)  slo- Lt Nagendra Maihi  vill-Gopladih, ps. Tamma  Dist- punulia.	
	So- Li Nagendya Manna	
	Vill-Goptadity Ps. Talling	
	Dixt- hmma.	
	, <u>t</u>	
8. Reasons for delay in rep	porting by the complainant/Informant = N 1 =	
9. Prticulars of properties s	stolen/irrvolved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):	
10. Total value of propertie	s stoler/involved : ,	<u>.</u>
	NIA	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach	separate sheets, if required The original typed which its treated as FER is attached	Throwith reproduce or
on the overl	eap	P02/08/23
		Officer-in-Charge
		Tamna P.S. Dist-Pupilia
13. Action taken: Since the	above report reveals commission of offence(s) ws	
46 B(C)	of Bengal Excise Bet- 1909	
	I took up the investigation/directed ASI Inganala	Raxshu to take up the
	-nc // on	point-of-jurisdiction. FIR read overto
the Complainant/informant	t, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Con	nplainant/informant free of eost
f	The second secon	The same of the sa
· Ci	THE PARTY OF THE P	ber-In-Char
Hemann K	THE PARTY OF THE P	per-in-Charge Famna P.S.
Hemann K SI OFI Tame	THE PARTY OF THE P	per-in-Charge Famna P.S.



The O/C Tamna P.S. Dist-Purulia.

Ref: Tamna PS GDE No- 71, dated- 02.08.2023.

## Respected Sir,

I, Hemanta Kr. Sahababu S/O- Lt. Madan Mohan Sahababu of Vill- Jabarrah, P.O- Jhapra, PS- Para, Dist- Purulia, at present posted at Tamna PS, Dist- Purulia as SI of Police producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Pasupati Majhi (50 yrs) S/O- Lt. Nagendra Majhi of Vill- Gopladih, P.S-Tamna, Dist-Purulia with seized articles i.e. 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 16 Ltrs. ID Liquor, 2) 08 pieces plastic glass, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample which was collected from seized articles Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list.

I beg to submit that today (02.08.2023) during my PS area evening mobile duty acting of a secret source information that one person is selling I.D Liquor in his dwelling home at Gopladih Village under Tamna PS, so myself along with i) C/293 Subhashis Chakroborty & ii) HG/1952 Dhananjoy Das both of Tamna PS came to the spot at about 20:15 hrs and found that one person is selling I.D Liquor to the others. Seeing the Police party, all customers fled way but we managed to apprehend the accused person namely Pasupati Majhi (50 yrs) S/O- Lt. Nagendra Majhi of Vill- Gopladih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia. On being asked he failed to produce any valid licence /documents in respect of storing and selling of ID liquor. As such I seized 1). One white colour plastic jerican containing approx 16 Ltrs. of ID Liquor, 2) 08 pieces plastic glass, 3) One Plastic Bottle containing 1 Ltr. ID liquor as sample collected from seized articles from Sl No-01 which were seized under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses and duly signed by them and also arrested the above noted person after informing him the ground of arrest and after observing all legal formalities. The seized articles were properly sealed and labelled in presence of witnesses. I also arranged to inform his family member about his arrest by police.

Under the above fact and circumstances, I therefore pray that a specific case may kindly be start against Pasupati Majhi (50 yrs) S/O- Lt. Nagendra Majhi of Vill- Gopladih, P.S- Tamna, Dist- Purulia as per proper section of law.

## Enclo:

- i) Memo of Arrest
- ii) Seizure List, dtd- 02.08.2023
- iii) Check List

Received on 02/08/2013 at 21.15 krs.
and Stanfed Tamna ps case Mr-107/23
dtd. 02/08/29 US 46 &(c) of Beggal
Excise Bet. 1909.

Tamma P.S.

Dist.-Purulia

Yours faithfully Hewanta Kr. Sahabah

(Hemanta Kr. Sahababu)

SI of Police Tamna PS, Dist-Purulia

Date- 02.08.2023